

Cobham SATCOM

Lundtoftegaardsvej 93D DK-2800 Kgs. Lyngby Denmark

T: +45 39 55 88 00 F: +45 96 34 63 88

Kgs. Lyngby, March 14, 2018

To whom it may concern...

Authorization to act on behalf of IC & FCC grantee

I, Morten Becker Saul, hereby, in the position of FCC & IC Grantee contact person for *Thrane & Thrane A/S trading as Cobham Satcom*¹, give the following colleagues authorization to act on my behalf in any matters related to FCC and IC certifications.

Peter Haslev - Project Manager Cobham Satcom Industrivej 30 DK-9490 Pandrup Denmark

Email: peter.haslev@cobham.com

Phone: +45 96 34 63 45

Michael Brammer - Project Manager

Cobham Satcom Industrivej 30 DK-9490 Pandrup

Denmark

Email: michael.brammer@cobham.com

Phone: +45 96 34 62 84

This authorization is valid for the individual as long as he is a member of the staff in *Thrane & Thrane A/S trading Cobham Satcom* and holds the position of Project Manager.

March 14, 2018

Morten Becker Saul

1

Thrane & Thrane A/S is identified with the following company ID's:

FCC ID: ROJ IC ID: 6200B